FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	02-03-20	00	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMME
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			,	Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ♦ ▼	10293353		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record	d the attached origi	inal documents or copy th	nereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of rece	eiving party(ies):	L D D D
Jay Eiger Matthew Tarler		Name: _C	Cleveland Medica	I Devices, Inc.	
		Internal A	ddress:		101
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🗖 No				÷1
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	dress: 4415 Eu	uclid Ave, Suite 400	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
D Other	-	City:	veland	State: OHZIF	p: <u>441</u>
Execution Date: <u>1/21/2005</u>	·····	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	🗆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)			atent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom c		ched? 🚺 Ye	s 🗋 No	ns and patents involved	d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	orrespondence	ched? 🚺 Ye	s 🗋 No	ns and patents involved	d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski	orrespondence d:	ched? 📘 Ye 6. Total num	s D No	ns and patents involved	d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d: Devices Inc.	ched?	s D No ber of applicatior 37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should	
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical	orrespondence d: Devices Inc.	ched? 2 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloi credite	s D No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c	or insufficiency should	
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical 8/2005 GT0H11 _ 69000272 502704 1104064	orrespondence d: Devices Inc.	ched? 2 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloi credite Autho	s D No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c	or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical R2/2005 6T0H11 09000272 502704 11040644 T:8021 40.00 M	orrespondence d: Devices Inc.	ched? 2 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloi credite Autho	s INo ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c rized to be charg	or insufficiency should deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical Re/2005 6T0H11 00000272 502704 1104064 TC:6021 40.00 DA Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave, Su	orrespondence d: Devices Inc.	ched? 2 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloi credite 8. Deposit ac 502704	s I No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c rized to be charg ccount number:	or insufficiency should deposit account	d be
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical Re/2005 6T0H11 00000272 502704 11040644 T:8021 40.00 DA Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave, Su City: Cleveland State	orrespondence d: Devices Inc. ite 400	ched? 2 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloi credite 8. Deposit ac 502704	s No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c rized to be charg ccount number:	ed to deposit account	d be
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical R2/2005 6T0H11 09000272 502704 11040644 T:8021 40.00 DA Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave, Su	orrespondence d: Devices Inc. ite 400 : OH_ZIP: 44103 	ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Enclo credite 8. Deposit ac 502704 (Attach dupli	s No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c rized to be charg ccount number:	e if paying by deposit account	d be
 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical Network Street Address: Cleveland Medical 104064 7. 8021 40.00 DA Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave, Su City: Cleveland State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	orrespondence d: Devices Inc. ite 400 : OH_ZIP: 44103 	ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Enclo credite 8. Deposit ac 502704 (Attach dupli	s No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c rized to be charg ccount number:	e if paying by deposit account	d be
 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Brian M. Kolkowski Internal Address: Cleveland Medical Med	orrespondence d: Devices Inc. ite 400 : OH_ZIP: 44103 	ched? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee (Encloi credite 8. Deposit ac 502704 (Attach dupli USE THIS SPACE nation is true ar Signature	s No ber of application 37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to c rized to be charg ccount number:	e if paying by deposit account	d be nt)

REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0704

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. CMD-011
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).	· · · · ·	
	International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	on Serial No.	744 - M
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Low Pofile	Electro-Mechanical Connector		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address		
Jay Eiger	36861 Lakeshore Blvd.	Eastlake, OH 44095	
Matthew Tarler	2752 Horseshoe Blvd.	Westlake, OH 44145	

Assignee

Name	Address	
Cleveland Medical Devices, Inc.	4415 Euclid Avenue, Suite 400 Cleveland, Ohio 44103	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be contained for said states and counter is the said to any and and to any and all priority rights.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	¥	
Jay Eiger	Jay augus 1/21/05	
Matthew Tarler	Cather Tach 1/21/05	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. CMD-011
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursu	ant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this $\frac{2}{day}$ of $\int an$, in the year $\frac{2005}{day}$ at	
State of Ohio	tventor)
County of Cuyahoga	
Before me personally appeared Jay Eiger who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this BRIAN M. KOLKOWSKI, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE (Notary Public)	Mah
Executed this 21 day of TAN, in the year 2005 at	e - Co-
State of Ohio	wentor)
County of Cuyahoga	
Before me personally appeared Matthew Tarler who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this 2 day of 3 in the year 200	ented that he or she is authorized to
BRIAN M. KOLKOWSKI, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE	blic) Jolly W
Executed this day of , in the year at	
(Signature of In	wentor)
County of Cuyahoga	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this day of , in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
(Notary Pu	blic)

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 01/21/2005